BIOJUVIETEHD

BULLETIN

3522 -0000010 KAC
Karauor gerajeit u cO0poYHbIX

eTMHHIY

Catalogue of parts and

assembly units

OCHOBAHHUE: BK 3500-132-03 ot 05.07.2013
GROUND: BK 3500-132-03 of 05.07.2013

101483199

\, [a)[c[] A0
03 1511211 /81]
Wa (B S 50A]

KomnunuectBo nrctoB

Quantity of sheets

Jlucr

Sheet

bronnerens
Bulletin

4-2016 bJ

MOJEJIb TPAKTOPA
TRACTOR MODELS

3522

AHHOTALINA:

B HacTosiem OroneTene npuBeaeHa nHGopMalus o U3MEHEHHUSIM B YCTAHOBKE KOM-
Ipeccopa U IIJJaHTOB KOHAMIIMOHEPA B CBSA3M C 3aMEHOM KOMIIpeccopa.

Conep:xanne M3MeHEHMI:

I'pynma 81. Cucrema KOHANITMOHUPOBAHUS

[oarpynna 8101. YcraHoBka koMOpeccopa U IIJIaHTOB KOHAUIIMOHEPa

JIuct 278, 279, 280 3aMEHUTS.

JIuct 279a BBecTH.




Bromnerens
Bulletin

4-2016 bD

11

B/ 12

/

o€

101483199

s BELARUS

Konuyectso nucros
Quantity of sheets
Jluct
Sheet

0¢

—F = M 3=

Pucynok 81.1(oucr 1 u3 3) - YcTaHoBKa KOMIIpeccopa M IUIAHTOB KOHIUIIMOHEpa

10

[z ]




101483199

Broxserer, os BELARS
Bulletin
4-20 1 6 BB Komuyecto nucros 10
Quantity of sheets
Jluct
Sheet 3
Bun c3agn
r
0 L B
—— yi|
a=_ilc =
3 IL'=‘*‘-§‘
NS

Pucynok 81.1 (aucr 2 u3 3) - YcraHoBKa KOMITpeccopa U IIJTaHIOB KOHAMLIMOHEpa



bronnerens
Bulletin

4-2016 bD

23
24
25

™

21

B (1)

26

23

24

25

27

O
i

32
23
28 24
25 25

101483199

s BIELARUS

KonugecTBo I1MCTOB
Quantity of sheets
JIucr
Sheet

Pucynok 81.1 (aucr 3 u3 3) - YcraHoBKa KOMITpeccopa U IIJIaHIOB KOHAMLIMOHEpa

10




101483199

Bronnerenn ®
Bulletin h
4—201 6 B3 KonuaectBo nuctoB
Quantity of sheets 10
Jluct
Sheet 5
I'pynna 81. Cucrema KOHANIHOHUPOBAHUSA
Hoarpynna 8101. YcraHoBKka KoMmpeccopa U LIJIAHTOB KOHIMIIMOHepa
Puc. Io3. O06o3HaueHue Ko HaumeHoBaHue
81.1 1 MT8100000 1 Kongunmonep
) 2822-8112010 1 YcTaHOBKa KOHACHCATOPA U PHIBTpa-
OCYIIUTEIIS
3 3522-810004 ) H_[EaHr pykas 20x29-1,6 TOCT 10362-76
(L=150) mm
4 80-3723045-01 25 Mamnxera
5 3522-8100004-01 ) H_[EaHr pykas 20x29-1,6 TOCT 10362-76
(L=300) mm
[nanr pykas 20x29-1,6 TOCT 10362-76
6 3522-8100004-02 2 (L=1000) M
7 2822 111-8100012 1 anr
8 BPC-81 1 KommutekT ObIcTpopa3beMHBIX COSTMHEHUI
[nanr pykas 20x29-1,6 TOCT 10362-76
9 3522-8100004-03 2 (L=1500) M
10 2822-8101010 21 Y cTaHOBKA OTONUTEN-OXIaIUTEIS
11 80110FH163* 1 dutuHr
12 70108FH281* 1 dutuHr
13 70-6702306 2 Brynka
14 8100.002 2 anr
15 3522-8100020 1 ITepexogauk
16 3522-8100003 1 I_HfaHr pykas 25x35-1,6 TOCT 10362-76
(L=70) mm
17 5000.04 2 XOoMYT ¢ uepBs4HO# pe3bboit 25-40/9-C6W
18 5000.02 6 XOoMYT ¢ uepBs4HO# pe3pboit 16-27/9-C6W
19 3522-8100001 1 YronpHuK
20 3522-8100002 1 MTynep
21 3522-8114030 1 Kponmreitn
22 1 Bont M10-6gx65.88.35.019 T'OCT 7795-70
23 3 l"arika M10-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70
24 5 [aii6a C. 10. 01. 019 TOCT 11371-78
25 7 [a#i6a 10 OT I'OCT 37. 001. 115-75
26 1 Bont M10-6gx35.88.35.019 'OCT 7795-70
27 1 [aii6a C. 10. 01. 019 TOCT 6958-78
28 4 Bont M10-6gx25.88.35.019 T'OCT 7795-70
29 3522-8114011 1 Cekrop
30 015213 1 Kommpeccop
31 8114.004 1 Pemens SPA 1000
32 1 Bont M10-6gx50.88.35.019 T'OCT 7795-70
33 950-8114013 1 Brynka

* n3 KoMIuiekTa KonauuroHepa MT8100000




101483199

bronnerens (\-(;_'ji:
Bulletin
4-201 6 53 KoanuecTBo 11CTOB
Quantity of sheets 10
Jluct
Sheet 6
Annotation:

This bulletin contains amended information regarding installation of compressor and air
conditioner hoses due to the compressor replacement.

Changes:

Group 81. Air-conditioning system

Subgroup 8101. Installation of compressor and air conditioner hoses

Pages 278, 279, 280 shall be replaced.
Page 279a shall be introduced.



101483199

Bronnerenn @% E Q,Aﬂ ﬁ @ 5

Bulletin

4-2 0 1 6 B 3 Komuyecto nucros

Quantity of sheets 10

Jluct
Sheet 7

0£ - —
0€ -
|
l g
L0
+
-
- I
e
o Q -l
67

. L
=
0
0

5
_4_]
B
B (1

/

Figure 81.1(Page 1 of 3) - Installation of compressor and air conditioner hoses



101483199

broazerers es BIELARUS
Bulletin
4-2 0 1 6 B 3 KonuuectBo nuctoB
Quantity of sheets 10
Jluct
Sheet 8

End view

Figure 81.1 (Page 2 of 3) - Installation of compressor and air conditioner hoses



bronnerens
Bulletin

4-2016 bD

23
24
25

™

21

B (1)
26
73
7%
25
27
®
;
32
53
28 Z
X 25 75

101483199

s BIELARUS

KonugecTBo I1MCTOB
Quantity of sheets
JIucr
Sheet

33

Figure 81.1 (Page 3 of 3) - Installation of compressor and air conditioner hoses

10




101483199

bromnerens @[
Bulletin i
4-2016 53 KonuaectBo nuctoB
Quantity of sheets 10
JIucr
Sheet 10
Group 81. Air-conditioning system
Subgroup 8101. Installation of compressor and air conditioner hoses
Fig. Pos Designation Q-ty Denomination
81.1 1 MT8100000 1 Air conditioner
2 2822-8112010 1 Condenser and dehydration filter installation
3 3522-810004 ) Ho_se pipe 20x29-1,6 GOST 10362-76
(L=150) mm
4 80-3723045-01 25 Collar
5 3522-8100004-01 ) Ho_se pipe 20x29-1,6 GOST 10362-76
(L=300) mm
Hose pipe 20x29-1,6 GOST 10362-76
6 3522-8100004-02 2 (L=1000) mm
7 2822 111-8100012 1 Hose
8 BPC-81 1 Quick-release coupling unit
Hose pipe 20x29-1,6 GOST 10362-76
9 3522-8100004-03 2 (L=1500) mm
10 2822-8101010 21 Installation of heater and cooler
11 80110FH163* 1 Fitting
12 70108FH281* 1 Fitting
13 70-6702306 2 Bushing
14 8100.002 2 Hose
15 3522-8100020 1 Adapter
16 3522-8100003 1 Ho_se pipe 25x35-1,6 GOST 10362-76
(L=70) mm
17 5000.04 2 Worm thread band clip 25-40/9-C6W
18 5000.02 6 Worm thread band clip 16-27/9-C6W
19 3522-8100001 1 Angle joint
20 3522-8100002 1 Union
21 3522-8114030 1 Bracket
22 1 Bolt M10-6gx65.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
23 3 Nut M10-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70
24 5 Washer C. 10. 01. 019 GOST 11371-78
25 7 Washer 10 OT GOST 37. 001. 115-75
26 1 Bolt M10-6gx35.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
27 1 Washer C. 10. 01. 019 GOST 6958-78
28 4 Bolt M10-6gx25.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
29 3522-8114011 1 Sector
30 015213 1 Compressor
31 8114.004 1 Belt SPA 1000
32 1 Bolt M10-6gx50.88.35.019 GOST 7795-70
33 950-8114013 1 Bushing

* from MT8100000 air conditioner kit




